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smlouv

y MUNI Faculty Study Field Code Departmental Coordinator E-mails University Code

5253 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz B  BRUXEL04

5254 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz I  ROMA02

5256 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz LT KAUNAS13

5257 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz D  BOCHUM01

5258 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz D  DRESDEN02

5259 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz D  GREIFS01

5260 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz D  HALLE01

5261 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz P  PORTO02

5262 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz P  COIMBRA01

5263 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz PL WROCLAW05

5264 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz PL BIALYST02

5265 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz PL KATOWIC03

5266 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz E  MALAGA01

5268 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz BG PLOVDIV02

5270 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz F  LILLE11

5271 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz D  WURZBUR01

5273 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz D  REGENSB01

5282 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz LV RIGA03

5287 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz A  WIEN64

5288 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz SI LJUBLJA01

5289 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz EE TARTU02

5291 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz P  LISBOA03

5300 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz I  PALERMO01

5302 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz E  MURCIA01

5306 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz MK STIP01

5314 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz F  ROUEN01

5317 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz TR ISTANBU27

5319 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz HR SPLIT01

5322 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz E  GIRONA02

5324 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz E  GRANADA01

5325 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz I  NAPOLI09

5328 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz HU PECS01
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5329 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz SI MARIBOR01

6864 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz I  ROMA01

6878 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz E  ZARAGOZ01

6885 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz HR RIJEKA01

6923 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz B  LEUVEN01

6955 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz PL SZCZECI05

6990 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz F  RENNES01

7021 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz E  BARCELO01

7065 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz D  KIEL01

7020 Medical Faculty General Medicine 912 Bureš Petr, Křivan Lubomír 24031@mail.muni.cz, petr.bures@med.muni.czPL LODZ03

Vysvětlivky kódů:

910 Health, not further defined 

911 Dental studies 

912 Medicine 

913 Nursing and midwifery 

914 Medical diagnostic and treatment technology 

915 Therapy and rehabilitation 

916 Pharmacy 

917 Traditional and complementary medicine and therapy 

919 Health, not elsewhere classified 

920 Welfare, not further defined 

921 Care of the elderly and of disabled adults 

922 Child care and youth services 

923 Social work and counselling

929 Welfare, not elsewhere classified
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City Foreign University

Country 

Code

Deparmental 

Coordinator E-mails

Institutional 

Coordinator

Brussels Université Libre de Bruxelles BE Ribeiro Marta erasmus.medecine@ulb.ac.beLambot Jérôme

Roma University of Rome Tor Vergata IT Szczur Jadwiga jadwiga.szczur@uniroma2.itQuattrociocche Silvia

Kaunas Lithuanian University of Health Sciences LT Balnytė Ingrida ingrida.balnyte@lsmuni.ltŠarlauskas Alvidas

Bochum Ruhr University Bochum DE Reusch Peter medizinischeauslandsberatung@rub.deSchmid Jutta

Dresden Dresden University of Technology DE Falkenburger BjornMed-lehre-aaa@mailbox.tu-dresden.deKrause Dagmar

Greifswald University of Greifswald DE Lerch Markus lerch@uni-greifswald.deVoigt Nadine

Halle (Saale) Martin Luther University Halle-Wittenberg DE Neumann Joachimjoachim.neumann@medizin.uni-halle.deKostov Anna

Porto University of Porto PT Alves Cristina coord_erasmus@med.up.ptCarvalho Joana

Coimbra University of Coimbra PT Barbosa de Melo Maria Joanagrii@fmed.uc.pt Moreira Liliana

Wroclaw Medical University of Wroclaw PL Okupnik Tymoteusztymoteusz.okupnik@umw.edu.plKsenycz Slawa

Bialystok Medical University of Bialystok PL Zbroch Edyta edyta.zbroch@umb.edu.plZbroch Edyta

Katowice Medical University of Silesia PL Parma Zofia zofia.parma@sum.edu.plKawecki Damian

Malága University of Malaga ES Victoria de Gálvez Maríamga@uma.es Crecelius Angelina

Plovdiv, Tsentar Medical University of Plovdiv BG Tsvetkova-Trichkova Silviyasilviya.tsvetkova@mu-plovdiv.bgVladimirov Boyan

Lille Lille Catholic University FR Olivier Bodart olivier.bodart@icl-lille.frGuiset Annie-Claude

Würzburg Julius Maximilian University of Würzburg DE Deckert Jurgen moll_b@ukw.de Hermann Susanne

Regensburg University of Regensburg DE Merz Anne-Kathrinanne-kathrin.merz@ukr.deGrotz Maria

Riga Riga Stradiņš University LV Krastina Anita mobility@rsu.lv Funta Maruta

Wien Medical University of Vienna AT Salemi Human human.salemi@meduniwien.ac.atSalemi Human

Ljubljana University of Ljubljana SI Ĉelofiga Jerneja, Marš Tomažinternational.erasmus@mf.uni-lj.si, tomaz.mars@mf.uni-lj.siOvaska Bibi

Tartu University of Tartu EE Veeperv Kadri kadri.veeperv@ut.eeHaljasmäe Jaanika

Lisboa Universidade Nova de Lisboa PT Paixao Paulo mobilidade-out@nms.unl.ptAmaro de Matos João

Palermo University of Palermo IT Corrado Chiara chiara.corrado@unipa.itAlessandro Riccardo

Murcia University of Murcia ES Popović Miroljub miroljub@um.es Cantos Gomez Pascual

Stip Goce Delcev University MK Stefanova Sanja sanja.stefanova@ugd.edu.mkStefanova Sanja

Mont Saint-Aignan University of Rouen FR Verin Eric Eric.Verin@chu-rouen.frDandeville Anne

Istanbul Acibadem Mehmet Ali Aydinlar University TR Topsever Pinar pinar.topsever@acibadem.edu.trKemerli Gamze

Split University of Split HR Zemunik Tatijana kristina.saric@unist.hrĆosić Ana

Girona University of Girona ES Pinart Elisabet vicedeg.medicina@udg.eduPagans Lista Sara

Granada University of Granada ES Aguilar Peña Marianovicemed.movyri@ugr.esValenzuela Garach Aurora

Caserta Vanvitelli University IT Minucci Sergio sergio.minucci@unicampania.itPennino Antonia

Pécs University of Pécs HU Tomózer Anett anett.tomozer@aok.pte.huNémeth Judit
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Maribor University of Maribor SI Orož Ĉrešnar Milenamilena.oroz@um.siKline Uroš

Roma Sapienza University IT Merli Manuela manuela.merli@uniroma1.itCavarretta Elena

Zaragoza University of Zaragoza ES Salas Munoz Elenasalasme@posta.unizar.esBeltrán Francisco

Rijeka University of Rijeka HR Sotošek Vlatka vlatkast@medri.uniri.hrŠašinka Maša

Leuven KU Leuven BE Verslype Chris facmedglobal@kuleuven.beTimmermans Elke

Szczecin Pomerian Medical University in Szczecin PL Szypulska-Koziarska Dagmaradagmara.koziarska@pum.edu.plSamochowiec Jerzy

Rennes University of Rennes I FR Flot Maëlle dari-sortant@univ-rennes1.frFlot Maëlle

Barcelona University of Barcelona ES Cervera Ricard erasmus.medicina@ub.eduCervera Ricard

Kiel Christian-Albrechts-Universität zu Kiel (Uni Kiel) DE Fickenscher Helmutfickenscher@infmed.uni-kiel.deVolland Antje

Lodz Medical University of Lodz PL Moczulski Dariusz dariusz.moczulski@umed.lodz.plJacek Rożniecki
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jerome.lambot@ulb.be 1 10 2nd 1 10 2nd no

erasmus@uniroma2.it Szczur Jadwiga jadwiga.szczur@uniroma2.itCampusX Tor Vergata, Erasmus Office, MAEerasmus@uniroma2.it, info@campusxroma.it2 12 2nd 2 10 2nd no

alvidas.sarlauskas@lsmuni.lt Vizbaraite Egle Egle.Vizbaraite@lsmuni.lt 2 10 2nd 2 20 2nd no

jutta.schmid@uv.ruhr-uni-bochum.de Schwarz Hendrik zfi-jura@rub.de Magdalena Bichmann, Theodoros Markakidismagdalena.bichmann@uv.rub.de, theodoros.markakidis@uv.rub.de3 15 2nd 2 10 2nd no

dagmar.krause@tu-dresden.de 2 18 1st/2nd 2 18 1st no

erasmus@uni-greifswald.de Markus Lerch lerch@uni-greifswald.de2 22 1st/2nd 2 22 1st/2nd no

anna.kostov@international.uni-halle.de Gritt Eisenkopf incoming@international.uni-halle.de2 12 2nd 2 12 1st no

international@reit.up.pt Fernandes Paula G., Fonseca Vâniamobilidade@med.up.ptTeresa Medeiros incoming.mobility@reit.up.pt2 12 2nd 5 30 2nd no

liliana.moreira@uc.pt Barbosa de Melo Maria Joana, Dourado Nicole, Duarte Ana Catarinadri.intinfo@uc.pt, grii@fmed.uc.pthttp://www.uc.pt/en/driic/mobilidade/ac/, http://www.uc.pt/en/ects/info_caracter_geral/, www.uc.pt/go/accommodationalojamentos@sas.uc.pt, dri.intstudy@uc.pt2 20 2nd 2 20 1st/2nd no

slawa.ksenycz@umed.wroc.pl Dorota Turkiewicz dorota.turkiewicz@umed.wroc.pl2 10 2nd 3 30 2nd no

edyta.zbroch@umb.edu.pl Zadykowicz Joannajoanna.zadykowicz@umb.edu.plPawel Niegierewiczerasmus@umb.edu.pl 1 5 2nd 1 10 2nd no

Damian.kawecki@sum.edu.pl Paprocka Justyna jpaprocka@sum.edu.pl 1 10 1st/2nd 1 12 1st/2nd no

nominations@uma.es Garcia Casares NataliaNagcasares@uma.esM. Carmen González Zorrillamcgonzo@uma.es 2 20 1st/2nd 3 30 1st/2nd no

erasmus_ic@meduniversity-plovdiv.bgGoneva Sofiya Sofiya.Goneva@mu-plovdiv.bgSophia Goneva erasmus_adm@meduniversity-plovdiv.bg2 12 1st/2nd/3rd 2 12 1st/2nd/3rdno

erasmus@univ-catholille.fr Marcorelli Céline, Millois Elise, Molinari Lemaire Marie, Thiam Maimounaerasmus@univ-catholille.fr, espol-incoming@univ-catholille.fr, m.molinari@ieseg.fr, m.thiam@ieseg.frOlivier Bodart olivier.bodart@icl-lille.fr 3 15 2nd 1 5 2nd no

international@uni-wuerzburg.de Deckert Jurgen, Germer Christoph-Thomasmoll_b@ukw.de Incoming students family names A-L: Ms. Nicole SCHMITT, Incoming students family names M-Z: Ms. Angela FENSKEangela.fenske@uni-wuerzburg.de, nicole.schmitt@uni-wuerzburg.de2 20 1st/2nd 2 20 1st/2nd no

maria.grotz@ur.de Balada-Campo Jordi, Sippl RuthJordi.Balada-Campo@verwaltung.uni-regensburg.de, ruth.sippl@ur.deSigrid Ayala, Sigrid Baumann, Susanne Gschnaidnersigrid.ayala@ur.de, sigrid.baumann@ur.de, susanne.gschnaidner@ur.de2 20 2nd 2 20 2nd no

mobility@rsu.lv Māris Ginters maris.ginters@rsu.lv 2 12 2nd 2 20 1st/2nd no

human.salemi@meduniwien.ac.at International Mobility Office, ÖAD ( Austrian Academic Exchange Service)housing@oead.at, international@meduniwien.ac.at1 6 2nd 1 6 2nd no

student.office@uni-lj.si Ĉelofiga Jerneja, Rudel Ajdainternational.erasmus@mf.uni-lj.si, outgoing@mf.uni-lj.siHelena Deršek Štuhecintern.office@uni-lj.si 2 12 1st/2nd 2 12 1st/2nd no

erasmus@ut.ee Elen Rüütel elen.ruutel@ut.ee 2 24 2nd/3rd 2 24 1st/2nd/3rdno

erasmus@unl.pt Fael Rita, Vieira Martinho Raquelmobilidade-in@nms.unl.pt, mobilidade-out@nms.unl.ptJoão Gil Freitas geral.gri@fcm.unl.pt 2 20 2nd 2 20 2nd no

riccardo.alessandro@unipa.it Occhipinti Antonellaantonella.occhipinti@unipa.it no

erasmus@um.es Hernández Gloria, Ros Pérez Pablo internacionales@um.es, pabloros@um.es 2 10 1st/2nd 2 20 1st/2nd no

sanja.stefanova@ugd.edu.mk Nikolovska Krstevska Martinamartina.nikolovska@ugd.edu.mkSanja Stefanova sanja.stefanova@ugd.edu.mk2 12 1st/2nd 2 12 1st/2nd no

anne.dandeville@univ-rouen.fr Azzi Atef, Claudel GenevièveGenevieve.claudel@univ-rouen.fr, mobilite.out@univ-rouen.fr2 20 2nd 2 20 2nd no

Gamze.Kemerli@acibadem.edu.tr Topsever Pinar pinar.topsever@acibadem.edu.trMujde Basar intoffice@acibadem.edu.tr2 20 1st/2nd/3rd 2 20 1st/2nd/3rdno

ana.cosic@unist.hr Ana Cosic erasmus@unist.hr 2 10 2nd 2 10 2nd no

vr.estudiantat@udg.edu Donaire Benito José Antonio, Moya Elisabeth, Puig Teresaelisabeth.moya@udg.edu, teresa.puig@udg.edu, vr.com.rext@udg.eduManel Fuentes, Raquel Solàallotjament@udg.edu, incoming.ore@udg.edu1 9 1st/2nd 1 9 1st/2nd no

agarach@ugr.es Aguilar Peña Mariano, Kelly Dorothyvicemed.movyri@ugr.es, vrinternacional@ugr.esBlanca Gutiérrez, Elena Puertamedori@ugr.es, vicemed.movyri@ugr.es2 20 1st/2nd 2 20 1st/2nd no

erasmus@unicampania.it International Welcome Deskinternationalwelcomedesk@unicampania.it2 20 1st/2nd 2 20 1st/2nd no

nemeth.judit@pte.hu Buda Réka, Éltető Dórabuda.reka@pte.hu, erasmusoffice@aok.pte.hu 1 10 2nd 1 10 2nd/3rd no
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erasmus@um.si Kraljić Mladen, Orož Ĉrešnar Milenamilena.oroz@um.si, mladen.kraljic@um.si 2 20 1st/2nd 2 20 1st/2nd no

elena.cavarretta@uniroma1.it Bellomo Valentina valentina.bellomo@uniroma1.it 2 10 1st/2nd 2 10 1st/2nd no

relint@unizar.es 2 20 2nd 2 20 1st no

international@uniri.hr 2 20 1st/2nd/3rd 2 20 1st/2nd/3rdyes 2 6 1st/2nd/3rd2

elke.timmermans@int.kuleuven.be 1 10 1st/2nd 1 10 1st/2nd no

erasmus@pum.edu.pl 2 20 2nd 2 20 2nd no

dari-sortant@univ-rennes1.fr Le page Claire responsable.relations-internationales@enssat.fr0 0 2 20 1st/2nd 2 20 1st/2nd ne 0 0 0 0

erasmus.medicina@ub.edu Jaraiz Sílvia nursingsocrates@ub.edu 0 0 2 10 1st/2nd 2 10 1st/2nd ne 0 0 0 0

avolland@uv.uni-kiel.de 0 0 0 0 2 10 1st/2nd 2 10 1st/2nd ne 0 0 0 0

jacek.rozniecki@umed.lodz.pl Karaś Aleksandra aleksandra.karas@umed.lodz.pl 0 0 3 15 1st/2nd/3rd 3 15 1st/2nd/3rdne 0 0 0 0
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Valid from Valid to

2022-01-21 2028/2029

0000-00-00 2028/2029

2022-10-05 2028/2029

0000-00-00 2028/2029

0000-00-00 2028/2029

2022-09-19 2028/2029

2022-10-04 2028/2029

0000-00-00 2028/2029

0000-00-00 2028/2029

2022-01-25 2028/2029

2022-02-21 2028/2029

2022-11-22 2028/2029

0000-00-00 2028/2029

2022-08-26 2028/2029

0000-00-00 2028/2029

2022-12-22 2028/2029

2022-09-21 2028/2029

2022-03-17 2028/2029

0000-00-00 2028/2029

2022-12-08 2028/2029

2022-02-02 2028/2029

0000-00-00 2028/2029

2022-11-04 2022/2023

0000-00-00 2028/2029

2022-02-04 2028/2029

2022-10-19 2028/2029

2022-01-25 2028/2029

0000-00-00 2028/2029

0000-00-00 2028/2029

0000-00-00 2028/2029

2022-10-17 2028/2029

2022-02-25 2028/2029



2022-07-14 2028/2029

0000-00-00 2028/2029

0000-00-00 2028/2029

6 1st/2nd/3rd2022-05-18 2028/2029

2022-12-09 2028/2029

2022-03-11 2028/2029

0 0 2022-09-06 2028/2029

0 0 0000-00-00 2028/2029

0 0 2023-02-16 2027/2028

0 0 2022-11-29 2028/2029



Internal notes

The student mobility must begin in the autumn semester.








